

Esther Ijewere Expands Women of Rubies Initiative in Canada

Esther Ijewere brings Women of Rubies to Canada, fostering connections, mentorship, and advocacy for women's empowerment and professional growth.

TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA, February 19, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Media strategist and



"Empowering women through storytelling and media advocacy is my mission. When women's voices are heard, communities thrive." – Esther Ijewere"

Esther ljewere

advocate for women's and children's rights, <u>Esther Ijewere</u>, is expanding her <u>Women of Rubies</u> initiative in Canada. The platform focuses on highlighting women's contributions across industries and providing access to resources and mentorship.

Ijewere has built a career in journalism, public relations, and digital media strategy, using her expertise to advocate for gender equality and social justice. Through Women of Rubies, she has profiled over 1,000 women, shedding light on their achievements and challenges.

Since 2016, she has been a columnist for The Guardian, addressing topics such as leadership, entrepreneurship, and gender equity. Her work fosters connections between women in the diaspora and Africa, promoting knowledge exchange and professional growth.

As part of her expansion efforts, she is launching the Women of Rubies Sip & Network event in Canada. The initiative, which has been held in multiple countries, creates opportunities for women to engage with industry professionals, share experiences, and discuss solutions to business and career challenges.

In addition to networking events, Ijewere has introduced programs such as the <u>Media Visibility</u> <u>Bootcamp</u>, which has trained over 600 female entrepreneurs on effectively utilizing media exposure. She also collaborates with Canadian organizations to develop workshops and advocacy campaigns aimed at supporting women's professional advancement.

Her contributions to social impact have earned her recognition, including being named one of the 100 Black Women to Watch in Canada and receiving the Women of Inspiration Award. She has also been acknowledged by MIPAD and the UN Under 40 Global 100 list for her work in media and advocacy.

As she continues her efforts in Canada, Ijewere is focused on building partnerships that support women's rights and economic empowerment. Her work aims to provide sustainable opportunities for women to amplify their voices and gain access to the resources necessary for success.

Esther ljewere Women of Rubies Inc. email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Χ LinkedIn Instagram YouTube TikTok



Esther Ijewere, media strategist and founder of Women of Rubies, at a professional event.

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/786376760

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.